

Date

Full Name of Attendee

Address

Passport Number

Country of Issue

Expiration Date

Dear:

On behalf of Association for Materials Protection and Performance (AMPP), I am pleased to invite you to attend the AMPP 2024 Annual Conference + Expo to be held at the New Orleans Ernest N. Morial Convention Center over March 3-7, 2024.

AMPP is a nonprofit association that provides education, training, certification, and consensus standards to technical professionals, asset owners, contractors, materials and equipment manufacturers, craftworkers, inspectors, and consultants around the world. Each year, professionals in the materials protection and performance industry from around the globe attend the AMPP Annual Conference + Expo. With technical paper presentations, training courses, standards committee meetings, poster sessions, and hands-on exhibits and displays, the annual conference offers a unique learning opportunity for those involved in this industry. By attending the AMPP Annual Conference + Expo, you are demonstrating your commitment to growing your expertise in the materials protection and performance field.

After registering for the AMPP 2024 Annual Conference + Expo, if you need to apply for a visitor visa, please take this letter and your registration confirmation, in addition to the other required documents, to your visa interview. If you need assistance applying for a visa or need to check on the status of a pending visa, please visit the U.S. Department of State's website: https://travel.state.gov/content/visas/en.html. Please note that AMPP is not able to contact an embassy or any government agency on your behalf.

During your stay in the U.S., you will not be compensated by AMPP, nor can you be engaged in any employment. You will be responsible for all expenses associated with attending the AMPP Annual Conference + Expo., including airfare, ground transportation, hotel, meals, and travel insurance. This letter only serves as an invitation to register for AMPP's annual conference and a document to aid in the visa application process.

For more information about the AMPP 2024 Annual Conference + Expo, please visit https://ace.ampp.org/home. We look forward to seeing you at the AMPP 2024 Annual Conference + Expo.

Sincerely.

Alan Thomas

Chief Executive Officer

The Global Leaders in Materials Protection & Performance

With offices located in Canada, United Kingdom, China, Malaysia, Brazil, Saudi Arabia and the United States ampp.org